

Question on Notice


No. 430


Asked on Tuesday, 13 March 2007

MRS SCOTT MP asked the Minister for Communities, Minister for Disability Services Queensland, Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships, Minister for Seniors and Youth
(MR PITT) -

With reference to disability services in Logan City –

(1) Which services are funded by the State Government?
(2) How many clients does each service support?


ANSWER:

(1) Disability Services Queensland provides funding to the following services located in Logan City:


Youth and Family Services (Logan City) Inc – Logan Youth Connections at Logan City Ability Care Limited at Hillcrest
Lutheran Community Care – Keystone Accommodation Support Service at Woodridge Karakan Hostels at Woodridge
Endeavour Foundation – Kingston ATSS at Kingston
Multicap – Logan Services at Marsden


(2) The number of individuals supported by the funded services in the Logan electorate, through both block funding and individualised funding, is as follows:


Youth and Family Services (Logan City) Inc – Logan Youth Connections – 31 clients Ability Care Limited – 82 clients
Lutheran Community Care – Keystone Accommodation Support Service – 10 clients Karakan Hostels – 30 clients
Endeavour Foundation – Kingston ATSS – 24 clients
Multicap – Logan Services – 44 clients


In addition, some individuals living within Logan City receive support services from other service providers that are located in Brisbane, the Gold Coast and surrounding areas.

